
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
COMMUNITY RECOVERY  RESOURCES (CoRR) TO PROVIDE 
COMPREHENISVE AND INTEGRATED RESIDENTIAL 
TREATMENT AND WITHDRAWAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
FOR ADULTS FOR THE RECOVERY AND TREATMENT OF 
ALCOHOL/DRUG DEPENDENCY TO RESIDENTS OF NEVADA 
COUNTY (RESOLUTION 17-556) 

 
WHEREAS, Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) is a non-profit organization 

licensed by the State to provide services for the prevention, treatment and recovery of alcohol and 
drug dependency; and 

 
WHEREAS, as a result of an RFP process, CoRR was awarded a new contract for services 

related to substance abuse treatment for Nevada County residents at 145 Bost Avenue in Nevada 
City approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 14, 2017 per Resolution 17-556; and 

 
WHEREAS, under this Agreement the Contractor will provide 24 hours/7 days per week 

residential substance use treatment and withdrawal management treatment programs; and 
 
WHEREAS, the contracted services provide a comprehensive array of integrated and 

coordinated treatment services, designed to help individuals and families achieve and maintain 
sober, clean, healthy, rewarding lifestyles and to end repeated cycles of substance abuse 
addiction; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the maximum contract 

price and amend Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments to allow the Contractor to meet 
the needs of clients in Nevada County for residential treatment and withdrawal management 
services. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and Community Recovery Resources pertaining to the provision of 
comprehensive and integrated residential treatment and withdrawal management services for 
adults over the age of eighteen (18) for the recovery and treatment of alcohol/drug dependency to 
residents of Nevada County to increase the  maximum contract price from $178,000 to $241,124 
(an increase of $63,124) and amend Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the 
increase in the maximum contract price for the term of November 14, 2017, through June 30, 
2018, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of 
the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the 
County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from accounts: 1589-40105-493-7831/521520, 1589-40105-493-

1550/521520 and 1589-40105-493-7831/521525. 


